Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		inventors, David Gillespie and F Gillespie previously recorded or confirms the original Assignmer	Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet to show Assignment from both inventors, David Gillespie and Frank Stranges, rather than solely from David Gillespie previously recorded on Reel 018061 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original Assignment is from both David Gillespie and Frank Stranges to 80-20 Software Pty. Limited of title to Pat. 7,035,839.		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
David Gillespie			07/24/2006		
Frank Stranges			07/24/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
	DO 20 Coffmore	Dhu Lincited			
Name:	80-20 Software Pty. Limited				
Street Address:	10 Queens Road				
Internal Address:					
City:	South Melbourne, Victoria				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 3004				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 70		035839			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(631)474-	5374			
	. ,	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	น.		
Phone:	(631)474-5373				
Email:	EDSchindler@worldnet.att.net				
Correspondent Name:	-				
Address Line 1:	Five Hirsch Avenue, P. O. Box 966				
Address Line 4:	Coram, NI	EW YORK 11727-0966			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	Edwin D. Schindler			
Total Attachments: 3		JL			
TOTAL AUGUIMENTS, 3			PATENT		

500210235

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0673

source=80-20 Software Pty. Ltd.-Pat. 7,035,839-Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=80-20 Software Pty. Ltd.-Pat. 7,035,839-Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=80-20 Software Pty. Ltd.-Pat. 7,035,839-Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0674 ٤

		08-25-2006			
lectronic Version v	·1.1				
tylesheet Version v1.1					
		103295772			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Mr. David Gillespie			07/24/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	80-20 Softwa	re Ptv Limited			
Street Address:	10 Queens R				
Internal Address:	Level 8				
City:	South Melbourne, Victoria				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	3004				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property ⊺ype		Number			
Patent Number: 70		7035839			
				<u></u>	
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA				
Fax Number:	(631)47-	1-5374			
Correspondence will	l be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (631)474-5373					
Email: EDSchindler@worldnet.att.net					
Correspondent Name: Edwin D. Schindler					
Address Line 1: Five Hirsch Avenue Address Line 2: P. O. Box 966					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	Coram,	NEW YORK 11727-0966			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edwin D. Schindler			
Total Attachments: 2)				
		ent-P⊺O#page1.tif			
source=0.5. Pat. 70	22028-W22171111				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, DAVID GILLESPIE a citizen of Australia, residing at 314 Richmond Rd Cannon Hill Qid 4170 Australia and FRANK STRANGES a citizen of Australia residing at 647 Chapel Street, South Yarra, Vic 3141 Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS" have jointly invented and own a certain invention entitled " DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT EXTENSION SOFTWARE" for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed and entered into the U.S. National Phase as P.C.T. Application No. PCT/AU99/00201 having an international filing date of 24 March 1999 and issued as United States Patent No. 7,035,839 on April 25, 2006; and,

WHEREAS 80-20 SOFTWARE PTY. LIMITED a corporation organised and existing under the laws of Australia and having its business address at Level 8, 10 Queens Road South Melbourne Vic 3004, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in , to and under eald invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

\$1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for , obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of:

Date: 24 July 2006

Frank Stranges, Inventor

David Gillespie, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

2 1